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' Bhagalpur Division.

Number of girls matriculated
during the years.

!

. 1945 1946 1947.

1. Mokshada Girls’ High School, 9 10 12
Bhagalpur. o

2. C.E. Z. Mission Girls’ High School, 6 5 7
Bhagalpur. . .

3. C. M. S. Girls’ High School, Deo- 4 5 12 ghar. i

4. Monghyr Baijjnath Girls’ High 4 3 2
School. -

5. Purnea Girls’ High School .o 4 11

Total .. 27 34 33
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PROPOSAL FOR GRNT-IN-AID TO MOKHSADA GIRLg'
FOR RAISING IT TO A COLLEGE,

23. Shri RASH 'B!HAHE LAL : Will the Hon'ble Mins ) charge of the Education Department be pleased to state.— Inister in

SCHOoL, BHAGALPUR

(¢) whetber it is a.fact that the aubhpritieg of Mokhsada Girly' S are willing to hold the collego and school in two shige which 0{) 3iast:ht(;fl necessity of a building all at once; o

(b) whether it is a fact that girls are coached in the Girls’ School for L. "A. examination and a pumbop of students hgzlsglsada after year from that institution ; ] year

(¢) if the answers to clauses (a) and (b) be in the affirmative, whet)
Government propose to grant any aid t0 Mokshadg Girls’ Schoo} authﬂi&?er for maintaining part-time lecturers ; ies

(d) whether it is a fact that there is a Women's Qollege ; .
Division although the number of girls’ schools is less 8¢ In the Tirhut

NP than thgt ;
Bhagalpur Division; if so, the reason for this discrimination ? t in the

The Hon'hte Shri BADRINATH VERMA : (o) phe s . .
- the affirmative, but the arrangement canmot apg (ogs not“"j;ir 18 in satisfactorily. R quite

(b) The auswer is in the affirmative, °

(¢) The hon’ble member is referred to reply to question 4(e)
(d) The anstvor is in the affirmative. THe question of gy does not, however, arise. The Women’s College in Tirhut p, a being as a result of local public enterprise and with the
. Mahanth Darshan Das Jee of Maniari. Government, of in-aid to the college as to other non-Gov
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